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BOOKS FROM THE LIBRARY OF
GAVIN STAMP
LIST 89

ARCHITECTURE IN BRITAIN SINCE
1660 : HISTORY AND REFERENCE
The books offered here represent the
last of four selections from the working
library formed by the late Gavin Stamp
(1948-2017), architectural historian,
architectural journalist, and fearless
champion of the conservation of Britain’s
built architectural heritage.
The books that we are offering do not
represent the totality of Stamp’s working
library, for other titles were retained by
his widow or given in his memory to
friends, and we did not purchase a
number of architectural titles that were
of slight commercial value or which were
of lesser interest to us as booksellers.
Additionally, we left behind on his
bookshelves, as lying slightly outside our
own specialist area of bookselling,
Stamp’s substantial assemblage of books
on early twentieth century sculpture and
war memorials, put together by him as a
by-product of his abiding regret at the
tragic loss of life occasioned by the First
World War.
We also take the opportunity to indicate
that a small number of books belonging
to Stamp, but which fell outside the
parameters of our Lists 86, 87, 88 and 89,
are currently scheduled to be offered in
a future catalogue in our catalogue
series.
The books that we have so far offered
nonetheless provide a very reasonable
impression of the general character of
Stamp’s accumulated library. It is proper
to note that a meaningful proportion of
them contain loosely inserted printed
material and, in a few cases, also
manuscript material. We have drawn
attention in our descriptions of
individual items to the presence in them
of autograph letters addressed to Stamp
or of copies of typescripts by Stamp, but
we have not generally noted where
volumes include inserted printed texts of
reviews, obituaries or periodical articles,
even where these were written by Stamp

himself. Additionally, many of the books
published from the late 1970s onwards
were copies sent to Stamp for review, or
were gifts to Stamp from their authors,
and these occasionally contain short
typed business notes, invitations to book
launches, or related publishers’
promotional literature, most of which
have gone unmentioned in our
descriptions.
It is appropriate to record here that
many of the books that have featured in
our preceding three lists of books from
Stamp’s library have now been
purchased by friends, by former pupils,
by fellow enthusiasts for Victorian and
twentieth-century architecture, or for
significant
specialist
institutional
collections.
__________________________________

Item 1
1
(Adam) Gifford, John William Adam
1689-1748. A life and times of Scotland’s
universal architect.
Edinburgh, Mainstream
Publishing 1989.
The first extensive study of the able
Scottish country house architect William Adam
(1689-1748), Robert Adam’s father.
Folio. 218pp, many photo ills. Publisher’s
cloth, in dustwrapper.Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel. An enclosed typed letter, signed, to
Stamp from Rebecca M.Bailey, 3 February 2002.
£ 30
2
(Adam) Rowan, Alistair Robert Adam.
London, Victoria & Albert Museum 1988.
The Adam volume in the series of
illustrated catalogues of English architectural
drawings held by the Victoria & Albert Museum. It
describes nearly two hundred studies, sketches,
picturesque
compositions,
identified
and
unidentified designs, the largest collection of
Adam drawings outside of the Soane Museum.

Folio. 122pp, many ills. Publisher’s cloth,
in dustwrapper. No ownership inscription but
Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 40

building as successively redesigned by Sir Robert
Taylor and by Sir John Soane.
Large 4to. xi + (1) + 77 + (3)pp, colour
frontispiece, 30 photo plates. Original boards,
cloth spine, with printed paper label on upper
cover, the binding a little frayed at head of spine.
No ownership inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 48

3
Addleshaw, G.W.O. & Etchells,
Frederick The architectural setting of Anglican
worship. An inquiry into the arrangements for
public worship in the Church of England from the
Reformation to the present day. London, Faber and
Faber Limited 1948.
First edition of this detailed survey of
church planning and furnishings in pre- and postReformation England, considering individual
elements such as pews and fonts and various
fashions from Elizabethan to Victorian times.
8vo. 288pp, 12 photo plates. Publisher’s
cloth. Pencil ownership inscription, 16 December
1954. Subsequently Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 24

6
Beesley, Ian & Caveney, Andrew
(photographers) Calderdale. Architecture and
history. Photographs by Ian Beesley and Andrew
Caveney. Commentary by Alan Betteridge, Derek
Bridge and Peter H.Thornborrow. (Halifax),
Ryburn Publishing 1988.
Excellent photographic illustrations of all
the best historic buildings, domestic, industrial and
ecclesiastical, in an area of West Yorkshire
including the towns of Halifax, Todmorden and
Brighouse. They are accompanied by helpful
explanatory notes.
4to. (94)pp, incl 107 photo ills. Publisher’s
pictorial wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 10

4
(Archer) Whiffen, Marcus
Thomas
Archer. London, Arts & Technics 1950.
First edition of Whiffen’s monograph on
Thomas Archer (c.1668-1743), the English
amateur architect whose impressive executed
designs are in a baroque style obviously influenced
by travel on the European continent.
8vo. 96pp, incl 48pp of photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper (the wrapper
slightly frayed and torn). Gavin Stamp’s copy, with
his booklabel. £ 24

7
Bingham, Neil
Masterworks :
architecture at the Royal Academy of Arts.
London, Royal Academy of Arts 2011.
This very handsome volume offers
illustrations and full descriptions of the “diploma”
drawings deposited with the Royal Academy by
each newly elected architect Royal Academician
since 1785 (drawings by two of the four architect
members of the Royal Academy chosen before
1785 are also featured). The architects represented
include most of the giants of the architectural
profession in Britain, from James Wyatt right down
to Eric Parry and Sir David Chipperfield, and the
drawings themselves are often unexpected choices,
offering insights into the character and working
practices of the individuals concerned.
Large 4to. 248pp, many colour photo
ills.publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 40

Item 5
5
(Bank of England)
An historical
catalogue of engravings drawings and paintings in
the Bank of England. London, “printed for the
Governor and Company of the Bank of England”
1928.
A volume evidently printed for private
distribution by the Bank of England to visiting
dignitaries, financiers and politicians, but of more
practical value than that might suggest, for its
plates provide high quality reproductions of
contemporary images of the old Bank of England

Item 7

4

8
Bingham, Neil (ed) The education of the
architect. Proceedings of the 22nd Annual
Symposium of the Society of Architectural
Historians of Great Britain. London, Society of
Architectural Historians of Great Britain 1993.
This comprises an introduction by
Malcolm Higgs and eleven essays on architectural
education (Bingham on the teaching of architecture
at the Royal Academy Schools, Richardson on
Soane’s office, and so on).
4to. 57 + (1)pp, 36 photo ills on plates.
Publisher’s printed wrappers. No ownership
inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 12
9
Binney, Marcus Country houses and
secret agents. London, Sir John Soane’s Museum
2003.
The annual Soane Lecture for 2002,
discussing the use of British country houses for the
training of SOE agents during the Second World
War.
8vo. (2) + 35 + (1)pp. Publisher’s printed
wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 10
Item 12
10
Binney, Marcus Save Britain’s Heritage
1975-2005. Thirty years of campaigning. London,
Scala 2005.
A vividly written and illustrated account of
the campaigns launched by Save Britain’s
Heritage, issued to accompany a related exhibition
held at the RIBA Architecture Gallery at the
Victoria and Albert Museum.
4to. 224pp, incl 230 photo ills (many
colour). Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 10

An impressively large monograph on The
Royal Hospital for Seamen and the Queen’s House
at Greenwich, respectively designed by Inigo Jones
and Sir Christopher Wren. It is reliably founded on
archival evidence from all periods, and it is
interesting to read that the interior of the Queen’s
House as viewed by thousands of visitors in the
second and third quarters of the twentieth century
was in essence, unknown to them, a very recent
replica, put in hand under the direction of George
Chettle in the mid 1930s, of what Jones’s original
scheme was then thought to have been.
Large 4to. 292pp, 312 photo ills (many
colour). Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. No
ownership inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 55

11
Blomfield, Reginald
Architectural
drawing and draughtsmen. London, Cassell & Co
Ltd 1912.
A historical survey of architectural
draughtsmanship from the Renaissance period to
the end of the 19th century, interesting as a record
of what Blomfield himself thought about the work
of the great architects and architectural illustrators
of the past.
4to. xii + 96pp, (96) photo plates.
Publisher’s cloth. Ink ownership inscription of
Norman Wilkinson, New York, March 1915
(presumably the English artist and costume
designer of that name). Subsequently Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his bookplate.
£ 45

13
(Bonomi) Meadows, Peter Joseph
Bonomi architect 1739-1808. An exhibition of
drawings from private collections. London, RIBA
Publications Ltd (for British Architectural Library)
1988.
Catalogue for an exhibition at the RIBA
Drawings Collection May - June 1988.
4to. 28pp, 28 photo ills. Publisher’s
pictorial wrappers. No ownership inscription but
Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 10

12
Bold, John Greenwich. An architectural
history of the Royal Hospital for Seamen and the
Queen’s House. With contributions by Peter
Guillery, Paul Pattison, Ann Robey and Joanna
Smith. Architectural graphics by Andrew Donald.
Photographs by Derek Kendall. New Haven &
London, Yale University Press for Paul Mellon
Centre for British Art 2000.

14
Brown, Roderick (ed) The architectural
outsiders. Introduction by Kerry Downes. London,
Waterstone 1985.
Essays by ten scholars on able architects
practising in Britain whose careers have been
unduly neglected by previous writers : Sir Roger
Pratt, Leoni, the Hiorn brothers, John Vardy senior,
Henry Keene, James Essex, Hopper, Teulon, David

5

Rhind and Ernest Newton. Useful lists of buildings
designed by each of them are appended.
4to. x + 244pp, 157 photo text ills, also 40
colour photo ills on plates. Publisher’s cloth, in
pictorial dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with
his booklabel. £ 28

Oblong small 4to. 106 + (2)pp, incl 12
colour plates and 75 other ills , mostly
reproductions of drawings by Busby. Publisher’s
pictorial wrappers. No ownership inscription but
Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 18
19
Byrne, Andrew Bedford Square. An
architectural study. London, The Athlone Press
1990.
A comprehensive monograph on the
architecture of Bedford Square, laid out for the
Bedford Estate from the mid 1770s onwards and
London’s only intact surviving square of the late
eighteenth century. The author gives special and
justified praise to 1 Bedford Square, a town house
designed by Thomas Leverton for Sir Lionel Lyde,
Bart., a City of London businessman. He also
provides photos and measured drawings of features
of interest in other houses, and here the present
cataloguer may be allowed a small note of regret
for personal reasons that there are no such
illustrations of 43 Bedford Square, maybe of lesser
architectural merit than its neighbours but the
meeting place of the British Numismatic Society
between its foundation in 1903 and 1921.
Folio. 166pp, incl 146 text ills (many
photo). Publisher’s cloth, in pictorial dustwrapper.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. £ 28

15
(Bruce) Fenwick, Hubert
Architect
Royal. The life and works of Sir William Bruce
1630-1710. Kineton, Roundwood Press 1970.
A
scholarly
and
well-produced
monograph on the “Scottish Inigo Jones”, with
many photographic illustrations and reproductions
of drawings and plans. The author had been a
practising architect.
8vo. xviii+129+(1)pp, litho text ills
(printed in red), 93 photo plates. Publisher’s cloth.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his book label. The copy
carries the Weinreb firm’s acquisition code for
May 1978, so was in that firm’s possession in the
late 1970s.
£ 12
16 (Burlington) Kingsbury, Pamela D. Lord
Burlington’s town architecture. London, RIBA
Heinz Gallery 1995.
Scholarly catalogue of the Burlington
exhibition held at the RIBA’s Heinz Gallery
between January and April 1995, focused on public
buildings and town houses designed by Burlington
in London, but also featuring the York Assembly
Rooms and his unexecuted designs for Sevenoaks
School and the Chichester Council House.
Small 4to. 92pp, 77 photo ills. Publisher’s
pictorial wrappers. No ownership inscription but
Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 14

20
(Campbell) Stutchbury, Howard E.
The architecture of Colen Campbell. Manchester,
Manchester University Press 1967.
Now half a century old, but still the only
scholarly monograph, and a very good one, on
Colen Campbell (1676-1729), the first British
architect to design in the neo-Palladian style
favoured by his early patron, Lord Burlington,

17
(Burlington) Harris, John The Palladian
revival. Lord Burlington, his villa and garden at
Chiswick. New Haven, Yale University Press
1994.
Catalogue of an exhibition held
successively at the CCA, Montreal, at the Heinz
Architectural Center, Pittsburgh, and at the Royal
Academy of Arts, London, doing justice to one of
the key buildings of the English Palladian revival.
The villa, its garden and related buildings by
Burlington are well illustrated from contemporary
paintings, engravings and design drawings.
4to. 280 + (4)pp, 138 photo ills, many
colour. Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 24
18
(Busby) Bingham, Neil C.A Busby. The
Regency architect of Brighton & Hove. London,
RIBA Heinz Gallery 1991.
Issued to accompany an exhibition held at
the Heinz Gallery and at Brighton in 1991, and
founded on a collection of original drawings by the
architect Charles Augustus Busby (1786-1834)
then recently acquired by the RIBA Drawings
Collection from the family of one of Busby’s
former pupils.

Item 20

6

and the creator of the Vitruvius Britannicus series
of volumes of engraved illustrations of English
country houses built in Palladian and related styles.
4to. xvi + 186pp, 141 photo ills on plates.
Publisher’s cloth, in pictorial dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his book label.
£ 45
21
(Carr) Wragg, Brian The life and works
of John Carr of York. Edited by Giles Worsley.
Oblong, York 2000.
The first detailed monograph dedicated to
the life and career of John Carr, the leading
architect in the North of England in the latter half
of the eighteenth century, but since largely
overlooked. The late Brian Wragg, of the
University of Sheffield, put together a complete
picture of the rise from obscurity of this successful
Georgian architect, and the volume, finished by
Giles Worsley after Dr Wragg’s death, includes a
full illustrated catalogue of his works with
excellent notes.
Folio. viii+252pp, numerous photo text
ills. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. No
ownership inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 60
Item 22
22
(Chambers) Harris, John Sir William
Chambers. Knight of the Polar Star. London,
Zwemmer 1970.
First and only edition of Harris’s
distinguished study of Chambers.
Large 4to. xvi + 397 + (1)pp, 2 photo
reproductions of portraits, 199 photo ills on plates.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his book label. With loosely inserted
“Programme of Georgian Rout at Somerset House
1985”, and with John Harris’s bookplate pasted to
rear pastedown endpaper.
£ 95

substantial than that of 1914, and the proportion of
architects who supplied proper biographical details
is also higher.
8vo. 408pp. Publisher’s cloth, nicked at
top of spine and strengthened with paper at inner
front hinge. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
bookplate.
£ 48
25
Chatterton, Frederick (ed) Who’s who
in architecture ... 1926. London, The Architectural
Press (1926).
The final and fullest edition of the
publication Who’s Who in Architecture, based on
the membership lists of the RIBA and of the
Society of Architects, which ran to three editions in
all, respectively published in 1914, 1923 and 1926,
all of which are scarce today.
8vo. 460pp incl. publisher’s adverts.
Publisher’s cloth,a little bumped at head and foot
of spine. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 95

23
(Chambers) Harris, John, & Snodin,
Michael (eds) Sir William Chambers architect to
George III.
New Haven & London, Yale
University Press (and Courtauld Gallery) 1996.
A volume of scholarly essays published to
accompany an exhibition held successively in
London and in Stockholm in 1996-7, with
significant contributions from the editors, Robin
Middleton, Giles Worsley, John Newman and
others.
4to. (10) + 229 + (1)pp, many photo ills,
some colour. Publisher’s pictorial wrappers.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. £ 30

26
Colvin, Howard
Essays in English
architectural history. New Haven and London,
Yale University Press for Paul Mellon Centre for
Studies in British Art 1999.
A collected printing of nineteen essays by
Sir Howard Colvin on aspects of English
architectural history, including an extensively
revised version of his important article on the south
front of Wilton House. Four are previously
unpublished and they include much that is
compelling reading for architectural historians.
The present cataloguer’s attention was
particularly drawn to Colvin’s short essay on

24
Chatterton, Frederick (ed) Who’s who
in architecture ... 1923. London, The Architectural
Press (1923).
The publication Who’s Who in
Architecture, based on the membership lists of the
RIBA and of the Society of Architects, ran to three
editions in all, respectively published in 1914, 1923
and 1926, each of which is scarce today. The
present edition and that of 1926 are more

7

27
Colvin, Howard & Harris, John (eds)
The country seat. Studies in the history of the
British country house. Presented to Sir John
Summerson on his sixty-fifth birthday together
with a select bibliography of his published
writings. London, Allen Lane The Penguin Press
1970.
Forty-eight separate essays on aspects of
English country house architecture by all the
recognised British architectural historians of the
time.
Large 8vo. 295 + (1)pp, 184 text ills.
Publisher’s quarter imitation vellum, in dust
wrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 75
28
(Corbishley, William) The story of the
Holy Name Manchester. (Manchester, 1971).
A scarce and well-illustrated history of the
Church of the Holy Name in Manchester, built for
the Society of Jesus in the Gothic style to designs
by the architect J.A.Hansom in the late 1860s, with
an added tower designed by Giles Gilbert Scott and
his brother Adrian in the mid 1920s.
Oblong small folio. (32)pp, many photo
ills. Original gilt-stamped boards. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with an enclosed typed letter, signed, to him
from “Anthony” (Symondson), 14 November 1989,
sending a copy of the book to Stamp as a gift. £18

Item 27
“Writing a Biographical Dictionary of British
Architects”, in which he discusses the processes
involved in putting together the successive editions
of his great dictionary, and remarks in passing, in
relation to his acquisition of the early volumes of
the architectural periodical The Builder, that “the
bookseller from whose catalogue I ordered [these
volumes] rang me up to make sure that I really
wanted to pay the postage on this to him almost
worthless periodical”. Colvin’s run of The Builder
currently resides on our firm’s office floor, and we
are ourselves presented with the opposite
difficulty, in that if we were ever to part with these
volumes, it is not at all probable that a run as good
as Colvin’s would ever come our way again.
It is also interesting to read that the late
H.W.Pratley, the Tunbridge Wells antiquarian
bookseller, allowed that keen book collector
Rupert Gunnis (and by extension Howard Colvin
as one of Gunnis’s friends) “to buy any book he
wanted [from Pratley’s stock] for a nominal sum”,
evidencing the antiquarian book trade’s capacity to
do good deeds by stealth. That said, one fellow
antiquarian bookseller, the late Dick Lyon, once
described Pratley to the present cataloguer as “that
crook from Tunbridge Wells”, and although it is
true that some of what Dick Lyon said was not
necessarily to be taken at face value, some action
of Pratley’s in the distant past must have given
Lyon cause to pass that comment.
4to. viii + (2) + 310pp, many photo and
other ills. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 45

29
(Cottingham)
Myles,
Janet
L.N.Cottingham 1787-1847. Architect of the
Gothic revival. London, Lund Humphries 1996.
First published monograph on the Gothic
Revival architect Lewis Nockalls Cottingham, best
known as the author of two large folio volumes on
Henry VII’s Chapel, Westminster Abbey, and as
the founder of a museum of mediaeval art.
Oblong folio. 176pp, 151 photo ills.
Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 35

item 29

8

30
(Craig) Cruft, Kitty, & Fraser, Andrew
(eds) ‘The ingenious architect of the New Town of
Edinburgh’. James Craig 1744-1795. Edinburgh,
Mercat Press 1995.
All that needs to be known about James
Craig, the “ingenious” but rather unsuccesful
Edinburgh architect who won the competition held
in 1766 to provide a plan for the development of
Edinburgh’s New Town, lastingly influential in its
engraved version published in 1768. Unexpectedly,
Craig turns out to have been a nephew of the poet
James Thomson, celebrated for his poem The
Seasons.
Large 8vo. x + 134pp, photo ills.
Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. No ownership
inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 18

31
(Dance) Stroud, Dorothy George Dance,
architect, 1741-1825. London, Faber & Faber
1971.
First edition of this very good monograph
on Dance, best known as the designer of Newgate
Prison, and of eighteenth-century alterations and
additions to London’s Guildhall, as well as for
being one of the original architect members of the
Royal Academy.
4to. 262+(2)pp, photo frontispiece, 76
photo plates. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his bookplate. £ 55

Item 32
descriptive notes and sketches by E.Guy Dawber,
architect. London, B.T.Batsford 1900.
A good selection of photographic
illustrations of sixteenth and early seventeenth
century cottages and farmhouses in Kent and
Sussex, showing them when still more or less
unimproved by modern restoration. The text is by
the architect Guy Dawber, then becoming known
as an able designer of small country houses in
traditional styles, while W.Galsworthy Davie, the
photographer, was in fact “an elderly architect,
timid but indefatigable”, who had been a pupil of
William Butterfield as far back as the 1860s. The
present copy belonged to the well-known English
architect Charles Holden (1875-1960), best known
for his modernist designs for London Underground
stations in the 1930s.
4to. x + 28pp, 100 collotype photo plates
(including plate 26 bound as frontispiece), 23 text
ills, 24pp publishers’ adverts.
Publisher’s
decorative cloth, neatly recased. Charles and
Margaret Holden’s copy, with their bookplate, also
earlier pencil presentation inscription to Charles
Holden dated Christmas 1905. Subsequently Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. Pencil notes and
outline sketches on the versos of three of the plates.
£ 140

Item 31
33
Davie, W.Galsworthy, & Green,
W.Curtis Old cottages and farmhouses in Surrey.
Photographed by W.Galsworthy Davie. With an
introduction and sketches by W.Curtis Green
ARIBA. London, B.T.Batsford 1908.

32
Davie, W.Galsworthy & Dawber, E.Guy
Old cottages and farmhouses in Kent and Sussex.
Illustrated ... from a special series of photographs
taken by W.Galsworthy Davie. With some

9

Not the best copy of this title that we have
handled, but a substantial book, with a good
introduction on mediaeval, Tudor and later timberframed buildings in the Surrey countryside
contributed by William Curtis Green (1875-1960),
later on to become a major figure in the
architectural profession and a Royal Academician.
The photographs for the book were taken by an
architect of an older generation, William
Galsworthy Davie, who had been a pupil of
William Butterfield as far back as the 1860s and
was an indefatigable photographer of vernacular
buildings in the southern counties of England.
4to. xiv + 69 + (1)pp, 100 photo plates.
Publisher’s cloth, bumped at outer corners and a
minor incipient split at foot of rear hinge of
binding. Some plates a little spotted at outer blank
margins, and the front free endpaper browned and
abraded at its outer margins. Gavin Stamp’s copy,
with his booklabel.
£ 45
34
Davis, Terence
The Gothick taste.
Newton Abbot, David & Charles 1974.
Well-written illustrated account of the
highpoints of the “Gothick” architectural style in
eighteenth-century England.
Folio. 168pp, 122 text ills (mostly photo).
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper.Presentation
inscription from author on title leaf “for dearest
Madeleine who owes me £5, a Chinese rug & a
bamboo trolley”. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 30

Item 36
profession, offers a cross-section of his artistic
output, prefaced with brief remarks by Sir A. Webb
and Sir R. Blomfield.
4to. xxiv + 143 + (1)pp, incl. 64 full-page
plates (reproductions of sketches by Davison), also
text ills. Publisher’s quarter cloth, pictorial board
sides (upper and lower covers slightly soiled, and
bumped at outer corners). Gavin Stamp’s copy,
with his bookplate.
£ 75

35
Davis, Terence Tunbridge Wells. The
gentle aspect. Photographs by Charles Saumarez
Smith. London and Chichester, Phillimore 1976.
A pleasant, if insubstantial, introduction to
the charms of Tunbridge Wells’s older
architecture, much of it of the Regency and early
Victorian periods. Not every author gets to have as
his photographer a future Director of the National
Portrait Gallery and National Gallery!
4to. xvi + 72pp, 55 text ills (some photo).
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 12

37
Elmes, James Sir Christopher Wren and
his times. With illustrative sketches and anecdotes
of the most distinguished personages in the
seventeenth century. London, Chapman & Hall
1852.
The second of two books on Wren written
by the London architect James Elmes (1782-1862).
As Elmes explains in his preface, this is written in
“a more general and less technical style” than his
earlier and more substantial book on Wren,
published in quarto format in 1823, and the earlier
book remains more necessary for those interested
in architectural history. Elmes’s preface also
records that he had been blind for a period after
1844, necessitating his withdrawal from
architectural practice, but that he had since partially
recovered his sight, enabling him to produce the
present volume.
8vo. Engraved portrait frontispiece, xix +
(1) + 436pp. Publisher’s cloth. Title leaf repaired
for small tear at top outer margin, otherwise a
good copy. Ink presentation inscription to
J.W.Bignell from John Darling, March 1852, and
subsequent ink presentation inscirption from
Bignell to Richard Bird. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with
his booklabel. £ 145

36
(Davison) Webb, Maurice E. &
Wigglesworth, Herbert (eds) Raffles Davison...
a record of his life and work from 1870 to 1926
with a selection of his drawings and sketches.
Foreword by Sir Aston Webb, P.P.R.A.,
introduction by Sir Reginald Blomfield, R.A., and
other editorial contributions.
London, B.T.
Batsford Ltd 1927.
Raffles Davison (1853-1937), editor of the
weekly newspaper The British Architect from 1878
to 1916, was also the best-known English
architectural draughtsman of his generation, his
work ranging from rapid sketches for architectural
periodicals to finished perspective drawings
commissioned from him by other architects who
needed his presentational skills. This volume,
subscribed for by members of the architectural
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38
Fawcett, Jane (ed) The future of the past.
Attitudes to conservation 1164-1974. London,
Thames & Hudson 1976.
Essays on changing attitudes over the
centuries to the conservation and restoration of
historic buildings in Britain, by contributors who
include Betjeman, Pevsner and Osbert Lancaster.
Betjeman’s essay is interestingly autobiographical,
and Osbert Lancaster’s is unexpectedly impressive
(”it is a far, far better thing for the House of God to
fall into the hands of the infidel than to pass into
the keeping of an Office of Works”).
8vo. 160pp, 125 photo text ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dust wrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his bookplate.
£ 25

A quaint production by present-day
standards, but evocative of the kind of publicity
which seaside towns sought for in the interwar
period. It begins with a fictional interview between
the long-deceased King George IV and the
volume’s author, a former editor of the Daily
Mirror and the Daily Herald, and its period flavour
is reinforced by a wealth of advertisements for
Brighton’s numerous hotels and up-market
“private hotels” (boarding houses).
Small
4to. 136pp, (12)pp of colour photo ills, also photo
text ills. Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel (at end of
volume).
£ 12
43
(Gandon) McParland, Edward James
Gandon. Vitruvius Hibernicus. Photographs by
David Davison. London, A.Zwemmer Ltd 1985.
A very good study, now scarce, of James
Gandon (1742-1823), the English-born architect
who was responsible for designing the Dublin
Customs House and other splendid public
buildings in late eighteenth-century Dublin,
including the Parliament House, the Four Courts
and the King’s Inns.
Folio. xiv + (2) + 222pp, 195 photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel. A cutting from the Daily
Telegraph, 9 November 1990, showing Mary
Robinson, then about to be elected President of
Eire, reading a copy of McParland’s book, is
loosely inserted, together with a photocopy of the
same cutting with the added ink caption (by Stamp
?), “The first politician ever, anywhere, to be
detected reading a work of Architectural History”.
£ 150

39
Fergusson, Adam The sack of Bath. With
a foreword by Lord Goodman and some
introductory rhymes by Sir John Betjeman Poet
Laureate. With photographs by Snowdon (and
others).
(Salisbury), Compton Russell 1973
(’second impression”).
Written to highlight the creeping
destruction of Bath’s minor Georgian architecture
which in 1973 was threatening to ruin the overall
character of the city. The author’s establishment
connections enabled him to recruit Betjeman to
write a brief introductory poem and Lord Snowdon
to take some of the photos.
4to. 77pp, many photo ills. Publisher’s
pictorial boards. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 14
40
Fergusson, Adam The sack of Bath. With
a new preface by the author. London, Persephone
Books 2011.
This reprints the text of Fergusson’s book
published under the same title in 1973, without the
text by Tim Mowl on “Bath since the Sack” added
to the edition of 1989, but with a new preface by
Fergusson assessing the original edition’s impact.
Small 8vo. xvii + (3) + 77 + (7)pp, many
photo text ills. Publisher’s printed wrappers, in
dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 10
41
Fergusson, Adam & Mowl, Tim The
sack of Bath - and after. (Wilton), Michael Russell
1989.
This reprints the text of Fergusson’s book
of 1973 together with an added section, “Bath since
the sack”, contributed by Tim Mowl.
4to. 96pp, many photo ills. Publisher’s
pictorial wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with a
typed letter, signed, 27 October 1989, asking him
to mention the book in his column in the
Independent. £ 16
42
Fyfe, Hamilton Brighton. Illustrated by
Aubrey Hammond. The official handbook of the
County Borough of Brighton 1938-1939.
(Brighton), Brighton Corporation Publicity
Committee (1938).
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47
Gray, Fred
Designing the seaside.
Architecture, society, and nature.
London,
Reaktion Books 2006.
Well-illustrated study of the architecture
and ambience of Britain’s beach resorts.
4to. 336pp, many photo ills (some colour).
Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 25
48
Greeves, T(homas) A(ffleck) Ruined
cities of the imagination and other drawings. With
an introduction by Gavin Stamp. Upton on Severn,
Images Publishing 1994.
A limited, signed edition, reproducing the
author’s splendid perspective drawings of ruined or
abandoned urban landscapes in the manner of
Piranesi. Greeves (1917-1997), an accomplished
architectural draughtsman and a stalwart supporter
of the Victorian Society, also played a key role in
the preservation of Bedford Park, the architectdesigned Inner London suburb where he himself
lived.
Large oblong folio. (14)pp, 44 plates
reproducing perspective drawings by the author,
one further drawing reproduced as a tailpiece to
the volume. Publisher’s cloth, in slipcase. No.3 of
a limited edition of 500 copies signed by the author.
The volume also contains, loosely inserted, a typed
letter, signed, from Greeves to Stamp, 15 April
1994, and five autograph letters and two postcards
written to Stamp by Eleanor Greeves, Greeves’s
widow, mostly relating to the arrangements for the
unveiling of a memorial plaque to Greeves on his
house in Newton Grove, Bedford Park. See front
cover illustration.
£ 240

Item 45
44
(Gandy) Lukacher, Brian Joseph Gandy.
An architectural visionary in Georgian England.
London, Thames & Hudson 2006.
Handsome volume focusing on Gandy’s
output as a visionary architectural draughtsman.
Large 4to. 222pp, many photo ills (some
colour). Publisher’s cloth, in pictorial
dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 48
45
(Gibbs) Friedman, Terry James Gibbs.
New Haven and London, Yale University Press for
the Paul Mellon Centre for Studies on British Art
1984.
The best and fullest recent monograph on
the prolific eighteenth century architect James
Gibbs (1682-1754). A lengthy catalogue of his
works is included.
Folio. (8)+361+(1)pp, 331 photo text ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 60
46
Gomme, Andor, Jenner, Michael, (&)
Little, Bryan Bristol an architectural history.
London, Lund Humphries 1979 (with Bristol &
West Building Society).
Big, well-researched and well-illustrated
volume on the buildings of Bristol, the mediaeval
buildings discussed by Bryan Little, the Tudor,
Stuart and Georgian buildings to 1800 by Michael
Jenner, and all the rest by Andor Gomme, to whom
the principal credit for this book should belong.
Large 4to. 452pp, 336 photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Scott’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 60

Item 46
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49
Griffin, David J., & Lincoln, Simon
Drawings from the Irish Architectural Archive.
With an introduction by Nicholas Robinson.
Dublin, Irish Architectural Archive 1993.
Handsome selection of drawings from the
collection of the Irish Architectural Archive, with
an introductory note on the Archive’s history.
Folio. 79 + (1)pp, 44 colour photo ills.
Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 14

scholars, and emphasising the influence on
Hawksmoor of classical precedents.
Large 4to. 299 + (1)pp, 352 photo ills
(many colour). Publisher’s cloth, in pictorial
dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 50
54
(Healy, Stephen)
A guide to the
Newcastle upon Tyne Trinity House (title taken
from upper cover).
Newcastle upon Tyne,
Powdene Publicity Ltd nd (after 1995).
Written by Trinity House’s Deputy
Master, and not particularly concerned with the
building’s architecture, but the reader will discover
that the Trinity House complex includes a
seventeenth century chapel with original fittings, a
fine eighteenth-century “banqueting hall”, and
interesting eighteenth and nineteenth century
paintings, books and artefacts.
Folio. 50pp, many colour photo ills.
Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. No ownership
inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 10

50
Grimstone, A.V. Building Pembroke
chapel : Wren, Pearce and Scott. Cambridge,
Pembroke College 2009.
Building history of Pembroke College
Chapel, Cambridge, in which the author argues that
the original design for the chapel was made by the
master mason and sculptor Edward Pearce, and that
it was only at a subsequent stage that Christopher
Wren became involved.
4to. xii + 143 + (1)pp. Publisher’s cloth,
in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 20

55
Hill, Oliver, & Cornforth, John English
country houses. Caroline 1625-1685. London,
Country Life Limited 1966.
Good illustrated survey of many of the
principal English country houses built in the reigns
of Charles I and Charles II, published in the same
format as the earlier Country Life volumes by
Hussey on Georgian country houses (see that item).
4to. 255 + (1)pp, 418 photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his bookplate.
£ 75

51
(Harrison) Champness, John Thomas
Harrison Georgian architect of Chester and
Lancaster 1744-1829. (Lancaster), Centre for
North-West Regional Studues University of
Lancaster, 2005.
A handy account in book form of the career
and executed works of Thomas Harrison (17441829), a Rome-trained architect who was to design
later in life a number of extraordinarily impressive
buildings in neo-classical style in the north-west of
England, and was regarded by so fastidious a critic
as C.R.Cockerell as “the noblest genius in
architecture we have had”.
Large 8vo. vii + (1) + 151 + (1)pp, many
photo text ills. Publisher’s pictorial wrappers.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. £ 14
52
(Hawksmoor) Du Prey, Pierre de la
Ruffinière
Hawksmoor’s London churches.
Architecture and theology. Chicago & London,
University of Chicago Press 2000.
An intriguing investigation into the chosen
architectural styles of the architect Nicholas
Hawksmoor’s six celebrated London churches,
designed by him in 1712-6, emphasising the
influence on them of Early Christian architectural
and liturgical precedent.
4to. xix+(1)+179+(1)pp, 12 colour photo
plates, numerous photo text ills. Publisher’s cloth,
in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
bookplate.
£ 28
53
(Hawksmoor) Hart, Vaughan Nicholas
Hawksmoor. Rebuilding ancient wonders. New
Haven & London, Yale University Press for Paul
Mellon Centre for Studies in British Art 2002.
Substantial illustrated study, drawing
together the results of earlier research by other
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56
Hilling, John B. Cardiff and the valleys.
Architecture and townscape. With a foreword by
HRH the Prince of Wales KG. Photographs by
John McNamara and John H,Thomas. London,
Lund Humphries 1973.
Illustrated survey of the architecture of
Wales’s capital city and its industrial hinterland, all
of it still rather unfamiliar outside Wales in the
early 1970s.
Oblong 4to. 184pp, 165 photo ills, also
maps. Publisher’s printed wrappers. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his bookplate.
£ 14
57
(Holland) Stroud, Dorothy Henry
Holland 1745-1806. London, Art & Technics
1950.
Brief but entirely adequate illustrated
biography of the architect Henry Holland,
foreshadowing the author’s more extensive book
on Holland published in 1966.
Small 8vo. 104pp, incl 48pp of photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper (the wrapper
defective at head and foot of spine and elsewhere).
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his bookplate. £ 18

Item 60

58
(Holland) Stroud, Dorothy
Henry
Holland, his life and architecture.
London,
Country Life 1966.
A very good monograph on Holland
(1745-1806), best known for his work for the
Prince Regent at Carlton House and the Brighton
Pavilion, but also employed at Woburn and
Althorp, and the architect of Samuel Whitbread’s
house at Southill in Bedfordshire.
4to. 160pp, 133 photo ills on plates.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 50

59
(Hooke) Cooper, Malcolm “A more
beautiful city”. Robert Hooke and the rebuilding of
London after the Great Fire. (Stroud), Sutton
Publishing 2003.
Enlightening on the role of Robert Hooke,
scientist and architect, in surveying the City of
London with an aim to its rebuilding after the Great
Fire of London in 1666.
4to. vii + (1) + 271+ (1)pp, many photo
ills.Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 24
60
(Hope) Watkin, David, & HewatJaboor, Philip (eds) Thomas Hope regency
designer.
New Haven and London, Yale
University Press for The Bard Graduate Center for
Studies in the Decorative Arts 2008.
A very substantial volume of essays on
Thomas Hope (1769-1831), encompassing his
various roles as a promoter of neo-classical design,
architectural author, and art collector. Other essays
discuss the architecture and contents of his
remarkable London house in Duchess Street,
demolished as long ago as 1851, and of his country
residence at Deepdene, Surrey, unhappily now also
demolished. Issued in connection with a Thomas
Hope exhibition held in New York and in London
in 2008.
Large 4to. xxiv + 526 + (2)pp, many
colour photo ills. Publisher’s cloth, in
dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 85
61
Hoskins, W.G. Two thousand years in
Exeter. Exeter, James Townsend and Sons Limited
1960.
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Well-written and well-informed social
history of Exeter, by the leading English local
historian of his generation.
8vo. xi + (1) + 160pp, 16 photo plates, 6
maps (1 folding). Publisher’s cloth, in
dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 14
62
Hussey, Christopher English country
houses. Early Georgian 1715-1760 ; Mid Georgian
1760-1800 ; Late Georgian 1800-1840. London,
Country Life 1967, 1956, 1958.
A set of the three volumes on English
country houses of the Georgian period compiled by
Hussey when architectural editor of Country Life
in the 1950s (the first volume, originally published
in 1955, is here in a 1967 reprint of the revised
second edition, 1965, while the second and third
volumes are in their first editions). They are in a
slightly larger and more handsome format than the
subsequent 1984 Antique Collectors Club reprint.
4to. 3 vols. 258pp, 475 photo ills ; 255 +
(1)pp, 507 photo ills ; 255 + (1)pp, 472 photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, the Mid Georgian volume in its
dustwrapper (the wrapper slightly abraded at its
outer margins), and the Early Georgian volume a
little worn on spine and covers. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabels.
£ 320

Item 63
An illustrated catalogue of drawings by
Irish architects and/or of Irish buildings shown in
an exhibition held to celebrate twenty-five years of
the Irish Architectural Records Association.
Amongst the drawings are works by Richard
Castle, James Gandon, Sir William Chambers,
James Wyatt and Thomas Rickman.
8vo. 44pp, numerous photo text ills.
Publisher’s printed wrappers, slightly creased at
top outer corner. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 12
65
Ison, Walter The Georgian buildings of
Bristol. London, Faber & Faber Limited 1952.
First edition. An excellent study for its
date, firmly based on archival material and on
contemporary newspaper reports.
Large 8vo. 248pp, 64 photo plates, 31 text
ills. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper (the wrapper
very defective). Ink ownership inscription of
J.R.Pattisson. Subsequently Gavin Stamp’s copy,
with his booklabel.
£ 30
66
Kennet, Wayland Preservation. London,
Temple Smith 1972.
Wayland Young (Lord Kennet) had been a
junior minister in charge of historic buildings in the
Labour government of 1966-70, and the present
book is based on his ministerial experiences and on
initiatives on the preservation front put in motion
during that time.
8vo. 224pp, 15 photo ills on plates, also
plans. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Ink
ownership inscription of J.A.Youngman, 25
December 1972. Subsequently Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel loosely inserted. An
inserted typed letter, signed, to Gavin Stamp, 2
January 2012, from Elizabeth Kennet (Wayland’s
wife). £ 12

Item 62
63
Hussey, Christopher The picturesque.
Studies in a point of view. London & New York,
G.P.Putnam 1927.
First edition of this influential book by
Hussey, the first to remind twentieth century
readers of the theories of the picturesque which
dominated English garden design between the
1740s and the 1830s.
8vo. xi + (1) + 307 + (1)pp, frontispiece,
29 plates, errata slip. Publisher’s cloth. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his bookplate.
£ 125

67
Kersting, Anthony F., & Ashdown, John
The buildings of Oxford. London, B.T.Batsford
Ltd 1980.
The merit of this book lies in Kersting’s
excellent photographs of Oxford’s historic
university buildings and colleges.
4to. 184pp, 223 photo ills, also text ills
(ground plans and map). Publisher’s cloth, in
dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 25

64
(Irish
Architectural
Records
Association) Irish architectural drawings. An
exhibition to commemorate the 25th anniversary of
the Irish Architectural Records Association.
Dublin, Municipal Gallery of Art (&c.) 1965.

15

Lethaby’s Architecture Nature and Magic,
serialised in the periodical The Builder for 1928 but
not published in book form until the present edition
of 1956, was a rewritten version of his early book
Architecture Mysticism and Myth, originally
published in 1892. It is one of the few serious
explorations by a Western European architectural
historian of the role of ritual and myth in the
architecture of Egypt and of other early
civilisations.
8vo. 155 + (1)pp, 62 text ills. Publisher’s
cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with
his booklabel. £ 25
71
Little, Bryan The building of Bath 471947. An architectural and social study. London,
Collins 1948 (”second impression”).
First published in 1947, this readable book
long remained one of the best introductions to
Bath’s architectural history.
8vo. 176pp, 130 photo ills on plates, incl
photo frontispiece, 4 plans in text. Publisher’s
cloth, in dustwrapper (wrapper designed by Hans
Tisdall but slightly abraded at edges). Pencil
ownership inscription of C.V.Taylor, August 1956,
on front free endpaper. Subsequently Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his book label.
£ 10
72
(Loudon) Simo, Melanie Louise Loudon
and the landscape. From country seat to metropolis
1783-1843. New Haven and London, Yale
University Press 1988.
An efficient general account of Loudon’s
work as a landscape gardener, architect, and writer
and publisher on architectural and horticultural
topics.
4to. xxviii + 335 + (1), many photo text ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 28

Item 69
68
Knowles, C.C., & Pitt, P.H. The history
of building regulation in London 1189-1972 with
an account of the District Surveyors’ Association.
London, Architectural Press 1972.
This conveniently brings together much
information about the history of building
regulation in London over the centuries. The
authors were both London District Surveyors, and
the volume includes a useful list of London District
Surveyors since 1774.
Folio. 164pp, Publisher’s cloth, in
dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 25

73
McCarthy, Michael The origins of the
Gothic Revival. New Haven, Yale University
Press for Paul Mellon Centre 1987.
The fullest study so far published of the
“Gothick” style popularised by Horace Walpole
and others in the middle years of the eighteenth
century.
4to. x + 212pp, 224 photo ills, also 11
colour ills. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. £ 50

69
Lees-Milne, James Earls of creation. Five
great patrons of eighteenth-century art. London,
Hamish Hamilton 1962.
Essays on Lord Bathurst, Burlington,
Leicester, Oxford and Pembroke, and their
respective contributions to architecture, landscape
design and art collecting. First and only edition.
8vo. 286pp, photo frontis, 28 photo plates.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Ink inscription
on front free endpaper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with
his booklabel. £ 50

74
Middleton, Robin, & Watkin, David
Neoclassical and 19th century architecture. New
York, Abrams 1980.
This provides an excellent narrative
history of the development of neo-classical
architecture in France, England and Italy from the
middle of the eighteenth century onwards, as well
as a very good account of the complexities of
French architectural debate in the middle years of
the nineteenth century. First English language

70
Lethaby, W.R. Architecture, nature &
magic. With a biographical note by Alfred Powell.
London, Gerald Duckworth & Co Ltd 1956.
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77
(Mylne) Richardson, A.E. Robert Mylne
architect and engineer 1733 to 1811. London,
Batsford 1955.
A necessary tool for architectural
historians for its lengthy extracts from Mylne’s
diaries, and for its references to the collection of
drawings by Mylne which Sir Albert Richardson
then possessed, but Sir Albert is chatty rather than
enlightening about Mylne’s architectural works
and his transcriptions of diary entries are not up to
the standards of nineteenth century architectural
scholarship, let alone that of 1955.
8vo. 220pp, 58 ills partly on photo plates.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 40
78
Nairn, Ian Britain’s changing towns.
London, British Broadcasting Corporation 1967.
Collected printing in book form of articles
on Britain’s major towns and cities, written by
Nairn for The Listener in 1961 and 1964, with
some brief added postscripts. These have
subsequently been reprinted once more under the
title Nairn’s Towns, but the present volume catches
the period flavour of the 1960s.
8vo. 166 + (2)pp, many photo ills and
plans. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 25

Item 74
edition of a book originally published in Italy in
1977.
4to. 465+(1)pp, incl. 664 photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 55
75
Morley, John The making of the Royal
Pavilion Brighton. Designs and drawings. London,
Philip Wilson Publishers Ltd for Sotheby
Publications 1984.
A large volume reproducing the extant
design drawings and plans for the exterior and
interior of the Royal Pavilion, Brighton, prepared
for George IV when Prince of Wales and King by
such notable architects and designers as Henry
Holland, William Porden, Humphry Repton, John
Nash, Frederick Crace, and Augustus Pugin
(senior). The accompanying text, by John Morley,
is informative and reliable.
Large folio. 280pp, including 293
reproductions of original design drawings (many
in colour). Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper, the
wrapper slightly abraded at outer margins. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 95

79
Nairn, Ian Nairn’s County Durham.
Foreword by Gillian Darley. (No publisher’s
imprint), 2014.
Gazeteer of Durham’s towns and villages,
originally published in the February 1964 issue of

76
Moss, William The first Liverpool guide
book by W.Moss, 1797. With additional material
by David Brazendale. Lancaster, Palatine Books
2007.
This offers a reset text of the second
edition, 1797, of Dr William Moss’s The Liverpool
Guide, the first guide book to the city, into which
Brazendale has inserted additional passages of
explanatory text in bold type, as well as engraved
and woodcut illustrations of Liverpool buildings
from earlier and later publications. All this is
undeniably useful, but it is still a little difficult to
work out what parts of the book are due to Moss
and what to Brazendale.
8vo. xii + 195 + (1)pp, many text ills (some
photo). Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. No
ownership inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 14

Item 75
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An unexpected venture into the
architectural history of the Channel Islands by the
Belfast-based solicitor and architectural historian
Charles Brett. It provides useful summary details
of every building of any real age in St.Peter Port,
including what Brett describes as “the vast number
of vernacular houses” of late eighteenth century or
nineteenth century date.
Folio. 96pp, photo ills. Original pictorial
wrappers, limp cloth spine, slightly creased at top
of outer margin. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 13
83
Olsen, Donald J. Town planning in
London. The eighteenth & nineteenth centuries.
Second edition. New Haven & London, Yale
University Press 1982.
Second edition, with words added to its
title and a new preface, of Donald J.Olsen’s Town
Planning in London, first published in 1964.
Olsen’s book was founded on the records
maintained by the Bedford Estate and the
Foundling Hospital Estate, and it remains valuable
as evidence for the role played by these major
estates in shaping London’s eighteenth century
planned growth.
4to. xxv + (1) + 245 + (1)pp, 83 photo ills
on plates. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 50

Item 83
Architectural Review and reprinted here in booklet
form. Still worth reading for Nairn’s aesthetic
judgements and cool prose style.
8vo. 68pp. Original pictorial wrappers.
£10

84
(Paine) Leach, Peter
James Paine.
London, A. Zwemmer 1988.
The first monograph to be published on
this major Georgian architect, best known for his
numerous Palladian-style country houses.

80
Nairn, Ian Nairn’s towns. Edited, updated
and introduced by Owen Hatherley. London,
Notting Hill Editions 2013.
An edited reworking of Nairn’s Britain’s
Changing Towns, first published in 1967, with an
instructive added introduction describing Ian
Nairn’s role as an architectural writer and critic,
and added passages of text noting changes since the
late 1960s to the architectural character of the
towns that Nairn discusses.
Small 8vo. xxiii + (3) + 241 + (3)pp, photo
text ills. Publisher’s cloth. No ownership
inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 12
81
(Nairn) Darley, Gillian, & McKie, David
Ian Nairn. Words in place. Nottingham, Five
Leaves Publications 2013.
Essays on Ian Nairn’s contributions to
architectural history and architectural journalism
by friends and admirers, including Gavin Stamp,
Jonathan Meades and Andrew Saint.
8vo. 162pp, photo ills. Publisher’s
pictorial wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 16
82
National Trust of Guernsey Buildings in
the town and parish of St.Peter Port. Compiled ...
by C.E.B.Brett. Belfast, 1975.
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A substantial and well-illustrated volume, with a
full descriptive catalogue of his architectural
works.
Folio. 240pp, 192 photo text ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 85

A general overview of the history of
architectural drawing, exemplified by a
representative selection of drawings by celebrated
architects of the past. The editors had significant
assistance from a number of other scholars,
including John Martin Robinson, Alan Powers and
Gavin Stamp.
Large 4to. 192pp, incl 102 photo
reproductions of drawings, also photo text ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 35

85
Pevsner, Nikolaus A history of building
types. London, Thames & Hudson 1979.
Based on Pevsner’s Mellon lectures in
1970, but encapsulating a lifetime’s accumulation
of knowledge - Pevsner had lectured on the subject
at Göttingen as far back as 1930 - and equipped
with subject bibliographies and notes that are
invaluable for future historians of government
buildings, theatres, libraries, museums, hospitals,
prisons, schools, etc.
4to. 352pp, many ills. Publisher’s pictorial
wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 28

90
Powers, Alan Mind into matter. Eight
exemplary buildings 1834-2009. Bexhill on Sea,
De La Warr Pavilion 2009.
Issued to accompany an exhibition held at
the De La Warr Pavilion in 2009. Powers’s eight
exemplary buildings range in date from Barry’s
Reform Club to Tony Fretton’s British Embassy at
Warsaw. Of the rest, some select themselves, e.g.
the Smithsons’ Economist Building in St.James’s,
but Philip Webb’s Clouds House in Wiltshire is an
odd choice when his Red House for William Morris
in Bexleyheath or his house for the Beale family at
Standen, West Sussex, might otherwise have been
selected.
Small 4to. 48pp, many colour photo ills.
Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 12

86
Pevsner, Nikolaus The Englishness of
English art. An expanded and annotated version of
the Reith lectures broadcast in October and
November 1955. London, Architectural Press
1956.
First edition of these stimulating lectures,
out of fashion in their enthusiasm for immediate
post-war architecture and planning, but acute in
their appreciation of the qualities of English art,
and always pleasurable to read.
8vo. 208pp, incl 124 ills, mostly photo.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. One page of
photo ills with a central crease (due to an accident
in the printing process). Gavin Stamp’s copy, with
his booklabel. £ 10

91
Reddaway, T.F.
The rebuilding of
London after the Great Fire. London, Jonathan
Cape 1940.
First edition (there was a 1951 reprint). A
scholarly account of the rebuilding of the City of
London after the Great Fire of 1666, focusing on
such matters as the street layout, the financing of
the rebuilding programme and the activities of the
Fire Court, the body set up to provide legal
solutions to disputes arising out of the Fire.
8vo. 333 + (1)pp, 32 photo plates
(including photo reproductions of documents),
addendum slip. Publisher’s cloth, a little worn. A
small stain affecting outer edge of pp 233-256. Ink
presentation inscription from Reddaway, 1 May
1940, on free front endpaper. Subsequently Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 18

87
(Pickford) Saunders, Edward Joseph
Pickford of Derby. Stroud, Alan Sutton 1993
The first published book on Joseph
Pickford (1734-1782), an architect active in the
Derby area between the early 1760s and his death
in 1782. His executed designs include the Derby
Assembly Rooms and Joseph Wedgwood’s house
and factory buildings at Etruria, near Burslem,
Staffordshire.
Large 8vo. x + 182pp, many photo ills.
Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. No ownership
inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 14

92
Richardson, A.E. & Eberlein, H.
Donaldson The smaller English house of the later
renaissance 1660-1830. An account of its design,
plan, and details. London, Batsford 1925.
Handsomely produced and still useful for
its photographs of many unfamiliar English small
houses of the Queen Anne and Georgian periods,
as well as being enlivened by Richardson’s
prejudices, enthusiasms and characteristic sketch
illustrations.
4to. viii + (2) + 286pp, incl. 250 photo ills,
also 174 text figs. Publisher’s cloth, gilt, a little
bumped at head and foot of spine and at outer
corners. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 95

88
Powell, C.G. An economic history of the
British building industry 1815-1979. London, The
Architectural Press 1980.
First edition. The author was a lecturer at
the Welsh School of Architecture.
8vo. ix + (1) + 211 + (1)pp, (16) photo
plates. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 18
89
Powell, Helen, & Leatherbarrow, David
(eds) Masterpieces of architectural drawing.
London, Orbis Publishing 1982.
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An excellent record of the buildings of the city and
university of Cambridge that predate 1850.
4to. 2 vols and 1 cloth box with folding
maps, containing in all cxxxix + (1) + 480pp, with
2 photo frontispieces, 310 photo plates (3 colour),
4 folding maps, many text ills and plans. Text vols
in publisher’s cloth in dustwrappers, in good
condition, the accompanying cloth box also in
dustwrapper and in good condition. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his bookplate.
£ 130
95
Saint, Andrew Architect and engineer. a
study in sibling rivalry. New Haven and London,
Yale University Press 2007.
A massive volume charting the
relationship between architects and civil and
structural engineers over the last three centuries,
with much that is new to say about the interface
between their respective specialist skills. The
emphasis of the volume is on Britain, France and
the USA, although the other European countries are
not neglected.
Folio. ix + (1) + 541 + (1)pp, 422 photo
ills (many colour). Publisher’s cloth, in
dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 38

Item 92
93
Robinson, John Martin Arundel Castle.
The seat of the Duke of Norfolk F.M. A history
and guide. Andover, Phillimore 2011.
Good illustrated history and description of
Arundel Castle, with an emphasis on its
architectural history from the 1780s onwards. It
should not be confused with earlier and less
substantial publications on the castle by the same
author and with similar titles.
4to. vii + (5) + 196pp, many photo ills
(mostly colour). Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. Ink
presentation inscription to Gavin Stamp from
author on half-title leaf, describing the castle as “a
bit of Victorian architecture that was not
demolished”. £ 35

96
Saumarez Smith, Charles The building
of Castle Howard. London, Faber & Faber 1990.
The particular merit of this study of the
building of Castle Howard, the great early
eighteenth-century country house designed by Sir
John Vanbrugh for the 3rd Earl of Carlisle, is that
the central figure in the narrative, as is fitting, is not
Vanbrugh but Lord Carlisle, enabling the author to
explore Carlisle’s intentions in relation both to the
house and to the adjacent mausoleum designed by
Hawksmoor.
4to. xviii + 221 + (1)pp, 53 photo plates.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 25

94
Royal Commission on Historical
Monuments, England An inventory of the
historical monuments in the city of Cambridge.
London, HMSO 1959.

97
Saunders, Ann (ed)
The Royal
Exchange.
London, London Topographical
Society 1997.
Massive volume of essays on the history of
London’s Royal Exchange, including essays on the
original Royal Exchange building constructed for
Sir Thomas Gresham in the late 1560s, the
successor building which replaced it a century
later, and the present Royal Exchange building
built to a design by Sir William Tite in the early
1840s (and most recently renovated in the 1980s).
Large 4to. 444pp, many photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 30
98
Sharp, Thomas Newer Sarum. A plan for
Salisbury. London, The Architectural Press for
Salisbury City Council 1949.

Item 94
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Cambridge. With contributions by Charles Harpum
& Edward Powell. Cambridge, Downing College
1987.
Excellent building history of Downing
College, Cambridge, reproducing design drawings
by the architects James Wyatt, William Porden,
Lewis Wyatt, and William Wilkins (the architect
eventually chosen), as well as drawings for later
extensions to the college by Sir Herbert Baker and
others.
Oblong folio. 226 + (2)pp, many photo
reproductions of drawings (some colour), also
photo text ills. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. £ 35

100
(Smith of Warwick) Gomme, Andor
Smith of Warwick. Francis Smith, architect and
master-builder. Stamford, Shaun Tyas 2000.
The first in-depth study of Smith of
Warwick (1672-1738), the most successful
provincial master-builder in early eighteenth
century England, responsible for endless country
houses in the West Midlands and elsewhere, and
also for the rebuilding of his own town of Warwick
after an extensive fire in 1694.
4to. x+614pp, 323 photo text ills.
Publisher’s cloth, gilt spine, in dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. A typed letter,
signed, to Stamp from Andor Gomme, 2 February
2002, loosely inserted.
£ 65

Item 97
Attractively produced scheme by the urban
planner Thomas Sharp for the post-Second World
War regeneration of this historic English city.
Happily or unhappily, Sharp’s proposals proved to
be too bold for the City Council which had
commissioned them, and this is therefore the only
lasting record of what Sharp suggested. Small
4to. 83 + (1)pp, many text ills (some photo), folding
coloured plan, large folding map (at end of
volume). Publisher’s cloth, in pictorial
dustwrapper, the wrapper a little abraded at
margins. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 28

101
Smith, R.A.L. Bath. London, B.T.
Batsford Ltd 1945 (”second edition, revised”).
First published in 1944 (the author, a
Cambridge academic, had died in April 1944 and
both the first edition and the present one were
published posthumously). A good example of the
Batsford firm’s book production at this period, with
well-chosen illustrations of buildings and of other
Bath-related images.
8vo. 117 + (1)pp, 84 photo ills on plates
(including colour frontispiece). Publisher’s cloth,
in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 10

99
Sicca, Cinzia Maria
Committed to
classicism. The building of Downing College

102
Soane, Sir John Lectures on architecture
... as delivered to the students of the Royal
Academy from 1809 to 1836 in two courses of six
lectures each. Edited from the original MS by
Arthur T. Bolton. (London), Sir John Soane's
Museum 1929.
These lectures provide the only full
account by Soane himself of his theory of
architecture and of his attitude to the architecture
of the past.
4to. 200pp, photo frontis, 119 photo plates
(reproducing the original drawings used by Soane
to illustrate his lectures). Publisher’s cloth. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. In good
condition.
£ 135
Item 99
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105
(St.John’s, Leeds)
St.John’s church
Leeds 1634-1934. Leeds, Whitehead & Miller Ltd
(1934).
Unpretentious but sufficient monograph
on St.John’s, Leeds, one of England’s few
surviving early seventeenth century churches and
remarkable for the splendour of its surviving
carved screen and other interior fittings (these
rather mangled in an insensitive restoration in the
1860s, but subsequently more or less reassembled).
8vo. 52pp, many photo ills. Publisher’s
cloth. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 18

106
Stamp, Gavin Anti-ugly. Excursions into
English architecture and design. London, Aurum
Press 2013.
A selection from Gavin Stamp’s monthly
columns in Apollo magazine from 2004 onwards,
all well-judged and contributing to a fuller
understanding of Britain’s architectural heritage.
8vo. xi + (1) + 260pp, text ills. Publisher’s
cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s own copy,
with his booklabel. Various reviews of the book
loosely inserted.
£ 35

Item 102
103
(Soane) Bolton, Arthur T. (ed) The
portrait of Sir John Soane (1753-1837) set forth in
letters from his friends (1775-1837). London, Sir
John Soane’s Museum Publications 1927
An indispensable source for Soane’s life
and architectural career, printing texts of a good
proportion of his incoming correspondence,
although, irritatingly, not his incoming
correspondence from clients and craftsmen. The
late Ben Weinreb purchased the remaining stock of
unsold copies of this and of other Soane Museum
publications in those halcyon days when the
museum was presided over by Sir John Summerson
and Dorothy Stroud, and it was credibly reported
when Weinreb came to collect the books
concerned, he was accompanied by his young
children, one of whom gave great pleasure to Miss
Stroud by describing her to her face, in a very
understandable error, as “Lady Soane”. 8vo. xxvi
+ 550pp, 48 photo plates including portrait
frontispiece. Publisher’s cloth. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 85
104
(Soane) Stroud, Dorothy
The
architecture of Sir John Soane. With an
introduction
by
Professor
Henry-Russell
Hitchcock. London, Studio 1961.
Miss Stroud's book remains well worth
having, especially for its excellent photo
illustrations, despite the appearance of her more
extensive study of Soane in the early 1980s.
Folio. 168pp, incl frontis & 225 photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. No ownership
inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy. The book
contains, loosely inserted, the monthly supplement
of The Penny Magazine for November 1837, which
comprises an 8-page folio article on “The House
and Museum of Sir John Soane”, paginated (458)464, with 2 woodcut text ills. £48

Item 106
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designed by Soane, Cockerell and Sir Robert
Taylor (and effectively obliterated by Sir Herbert
Baker).
4to. v + (1) + 30 + (2)pp, 75 photo plates,
21 sheets of measured drawings, some folding.
Publisher’s cloth, the back cover slightly scraped
with minor loss of surface (but the copy otherwise
in good condition). Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
bookplate.
£ 55

110
Stewart, Rachel The town house in
Georgian London. New Haven & London, Yale
University Press for the Paul Mellon Centre for
Studies in British Art 2009.
A scholarly study, dealing partly with the
design factors involved in the building of
eighteenth-century London town houses and partly
with the way they were used and occupied by the
aristocracy and upper classes.
Small folio. xii + 272pp, 77 photo ills on
plates. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. No
ownership inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 28
111
Summerson, John The Architectural
Association 1847-1947.
London, for the
Architectural Association 1947.
Summerson’s centenary history of the
A.A., still a useful work of reference.
8vo. viii + 53 + (3)pp, 51 ills on 32pp of
plates. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper (the
wrapper torn and abraded at outer margins).No
ownership inscription but Gavin Stamp’s copy.
£ 22

Item 108
107
Stamp, Gavin
Britain’s lost cities.
London, Aurum 2010.
Paperback edition of Stamp’s book first
published in 2007. The words “A Chronicle of
Architectural Destruction” follow the book’s title
on the volume’s upper cover.
Folio. 185 + (1)pp, many photo ills.
Publisher’s pictorial wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s
own copy, with his booklabel. £ 20
108
Stamp, Gavin
Britain’s lost cities.
London, Aurum Press 2007.
First edition (a paperback edition followed
in 2010). Evocative illustrated study of lost
buildings and lost streetscapes in the centres of
fifteen of Britain’s largest cities, most of them of
late eighteenth century or nineteenth century date.
Some of these losses were due to enemy action in
the Second World War, but, as Stamp records of
the buildings of Dundee, “Dundee’s modern
wounds are almost entirely self-inflicted”, and this
is true of many of the other cities involved.
4to. (4) + 185 + (1)pp, many photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth. Gavin Stamp’s own copy, with
his booklabel. £ 50

109
Steele, H. Rooksby & Yerbury, F.R. The
old Bank of England, London. London, Ernest
Benn Limited 1930.
The book's photographs and measured
drawings provide a remarkably comprehensive
record of the historic Bank of England building
with its courtyards, halls and public rooms

Item 109
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8vo. xxvii+(5)+560pp, 40 photo ills on
plates. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin
Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel.
£ 30
115
(Vanbrugh) Downes, Kerry Vanbrugh.
London, A. Zwemmer 1977.
The first monograph on Vanbrugh written
to modern scholarly standards, incorporating full
discussions of his great architectural achievements
at Blenheim, Castle Howard and so on, as well as
providing new biographical and genealogical
information on the architect and his family. The
useful appendices include excerpts from
documents relating to his imprisonment, to
Blenheim, and to other important issues.
Folio. xiv+291+(1)pp, incl. text ills, 160
photo plates. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. Ink
inscription to Stamp on front free endpaper. £ 95
116
Watkin, David The triumph of the
classical. Cambridge architecture 1804-1834.
Exhibition catalogued with an introduction by
David Watkin. Cambridge, Cambridge University
Press for Fitzwilliam Museum 1977.
Excellent catalogue for this 1977
exhibition at the Fitzwilliam Museum, Cambridge,
featuring original design drawings for Cambridge
colleges and other university buildings by such
architects as William Wilkins and Cockerell.
Oblong small folio. (10) + 58 + (2)pp, 26
photo plates. Publisher’s pictorial wrappers.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his bookplate. £ 14

Item 115
112
Thorold, Henry (ed)
Lincolnshire
churches. Their past and their future. (No place of
publication), Lincolnshire Old Churches Trust
1976.
A volume of enthusiastic essays about
Lincolnshire’s
very
numerous
churches,
contributed by dignitaries and scholars concerned
about Lincolnshire’s building heritage (Thorold
himself, Basil Clarke, Patrick Cormack, Sir Francis
Hill and so on). John Piper contributed both
photographs and drawings, and there is a (very
brief indeed) envoi by Betjeman.
Folio. 64pp, many photo ills and
reproductions of drawings. Original pictorial
wrappers. No ownership inscription but Gavin
Stamp’s copy. £ 14

117
Webster, Christopher (ed) The practice
of architecture. Eight architects 1830-1930.
Reading, Spire Books Ltd 2012.
Eight essays by architectural historians on
a mixed bag of architects who include Henry
Roberts (pioneer of model homes for workers),
Bassett Keeling (”rogue architect”, bankrupt and a
drunk), E.S.Prior (Arts & Crafts architect), Harold
Peto (Ernest George’s architectural partner, also
interior and garden designer), and Thackeray
Turner (pillar of the SPAB).
8vo. 236 + (2)pp, many photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 14

113
Thurley, Simon The Whitehall Palace
plan of 1670. London, London Topographical
Society 1998.
Good publication of the only detailed plan
of Whitehall Palace that predates the destruction of
almost all of it by fire in 1698.
Folio. (10+ 65 + (1)pp, photoills and
plans, also large folding plan in back pocket.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his booklabel.
£ 20

118
White, Roger, & Lightburn, Caroline
(eds) Late Georgian classicism. Papers given at the
Georgian Group symposium 1987. London, The
Georgian Group 1988.
Six essays on aspects of architecture in the
classical style in early nineteenth-century Britain,
including an interesting discussion of Belsay Hall
in Northumberland, built in the Greek Doric style
to designs by its owner.
Folio. 106pp, photo ills. Publisher’s
pictorial printed wrappers. Gavin Stamp’s copy,
with his booklabel.
£ 14

114
(Vanbrugh) Downes, Kerry Sir John
Vanbrugh. A biography. London, Sidgwick &
Jackson 1987.
The second of Downes’s books on
Vanbrugh, putting Vanbrugh’s architectural works
and plays in the context of the times and of his own
turbulent life.
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The first biography of Wilkins, architect of
the National Gallery, London, and of other major
buildings in the Greek Revival and Gothic styles.
He also emerges (pp 219-23, 276-8) as the owner
of a surprisingly large number of Old Master
paintings.
8vo. xv + (1) + 297 + (1)pp, 107 photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his signature and booklabel. A
typescript and an uncorrected proof of Gavin
Stamp’s review of the book loosely inserted. £ 48
121
Willis, John (draughtsman) Ecclesiae
Bristolianae ; being views of the churches of
Bristol : engraved in the best line manner, from
drawings by John Willis. Bristol, “published by
George Davey, Broad Street” (1830s ?).
Engraved perspective views of the
exteriors of Bristol Cathedral, St.Mary Redclyffe,
the Mayor’s Chapel, and twenty other parish
churches in Bristol and its suburbs as they existed
in the 1830s. All the engravings are from very
accurate perspective drawings by John Willis, and
carry the imprint of George Davey, Broad Street.
We have previously had through our hands a copy
of a reissue of this title dating from the end of the
1840s, with three additional plates and an added
explanatory text, but the present volume must
represent the publication in its original intended
form, not least because its title leaf carries what is
presumably the signature of its publisher or of a
close relative of his. It is unusual to have an
engraved record both of the mediaeval churches
and of the much more recent churches in an English
city, and it is surprising that there seems to be no
copy of this original issue in the British
Architectural Library.
4to. Printed title leaf, (23) engraved plates
(india-paper proofs). Contemporary quarter calf,
cloth sides. All the plates are spotted on their
mounts, with a varying quantity of further spots on
the engraved surface of the india-paper proofs
themselves. Ink signature of G.H.Davey (the
publisher or a member of his family ?) on title leaf.
Ink ownership inscription of Alice M.Allen, 1921,
on front free endpaper. The volume was later
acquired by Dr Arthur B.Cottle, Reader in
Mediaeval Studies, University of Bristol, and given
by him to the Chapter Library, Newport Cathedral
(as recorded by a bookplate). More recently, the
volume, evidently de-accessioned from Newport,
was given to Gavin Stamp by his sister, “in memory
of his Bristolean forebears”, and it carries Gavin
Stamp’s booklabel.
£ 120

Item 120
119
(Who’s Who in Architecture) Who's
who in architecture giving brief biographies and
other useful particulars of architects practising in
the United Kingdom. Westminster, Technical
Journals Ltd 1914.
A useful work of reference, founded on the
membership lists of the RIBA and of the Society of
Architects, and supplying biographical details for
about one in ten of those included. Although this is
an ex-library copy, copies of this title are hard to
locate today and it remains helpful, particularly for
the information that it provides on members of the
long defunct Society of Architects (amalgamated
with RIBA in 1925). The present copy, purchased
from our Catalogue 71 by Gavin Stamp in October
2016, was the last book sold to him by us, and may
indeed have been the final book purchased by him
from the antiquarian book trade.
8vo. 338pp. Recent cloth. The Newcastle
City Libraries copy, with their withdrawn stamp on
the verso of the title leaf, their library stamps on
the first three leaves and intermittently elsewhere.
The volume’s binding also carries an impressed
Newcastle City Libraries stamp on its lower cover
and the volume’s shelfmark on its spine.
Subsequently Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 40

122
Worsley, Giles Architectural drawings of
the Regency period 1790-1837. From the Drawings
Collection of the Royal Institute of British
Architects. London, André Deutsch Limited 1991.
A scholarly publication, providing an
excellent overview of designs by architects of the
Regency period.

120
(Wilkins) Liscombe, R.W. William
Wilkins 1778-1839.
Cambridge, Cambridge
University Press 1980.
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4to. x + 166pp, many photo reproductions
of drawings. Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper.
Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his booklabel. £ 40
123
(Wyatt) Turnor, Reginald James Wyatt
1746-1813. London, Art & Technics 1950.
One of a series of short monographs to be
published on English architects by Art & Technics,
offering an overview of the life and work of the
architect James Wyatt, designer of Fonthill Abbey.
Small 8vo. 96pp, incl. 48pp of photo ills.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper (the wrapper
soiled and slightly defective). Pencil ownership
inscription of M.B.Honeybourne, 16 September
1955. Subsequently Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
bookplate.
£ 18

124
(Wyatt) Robinson, John Martin The
Wyatts. An architectural dynasty. With a foreword
by Woodrow Wyatt. London, Oxford University
Press 1979.
The first extensive study of the Wyatt
dynasty of builders, architects, sculptors and
artists, bringing together much previously
dispersed information.
4to. xx + (2) + 287 + (1)pp, colour
frontispiece, 7 colour plates, 140 photo ills in text.
Publisher’s cloth, in dustwrapper. Gavin Stamp’s
copy, with his bookplate. A photocopy of the
typescript by Stamp for a review of the book loosely
inserted.
£ 65

Item 125
125
(Wyatville) Linstrum, Derek Sir Jeffry
Wyatville. Architect to the King.
Oxford,
Clarendon Press 1972.
Good scholarly biography, now scarce in
the book trade, of Sir Jeffry Wyatville (17661840), the architect who recreated Windsor Castle
for George IV.
4to. xv + (1) + 279 + (1)pp, 180 photo ills,
folding genealogical table, 2 folding plans.
Publisher’s cloth. Gavin Stamp’s copy, with his
booklabel.
£ 120
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GAVIN STAMP’S BOOKPLATES
Gavin almost always indicated ownership in his books, the slim rectangular booklabel being the most common.

However, from his early book collecting days Gavin designed a number of book plates and these can be found
in the books where we have indicated a bookplate. So far we have discovered six variations in the books we
purchased and these six are shown here for reference.

Gavin Stamp 1948-2017
(photograph by his wife Rosemary Hill)
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